PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7017876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT previously recorded on Reel 049844 Frame 0221. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE IN THE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT SHOULD READ "RESERVOIR LABS, INC.".
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506916186

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MUTHU MANIKANDAN BASKARAN	03/14/2019
BENOIT J. MEISTER	04/02/2019
BENOIT PRADELLE	02/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESERVOIR LABS, INC.
Street Address:	632 BROADWAY, SUITE 803
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16363278

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(617)523-1231			
· · ·		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	(617) 570-1000			
Email:	us-pa	us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, tayube@goodwinlaw.com		
Correspondent Name:	GOODWIN PROCTER LLP			
Address Line 1:	100 NORTHERN AVENUE			
Address Line 2:	IP DOCKETING DEPT./7TH FL			
Address Line 4:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	RLI-041C1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SUHRID WADEKAR		
SIGNATURE:		/Suhrid Wadekar/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/10/2021		

Total Attachments: 9

source=RLI-041C1 Assignment#page1.tif source=RLI-041C1 Assignment#page2.tif source=RLI-041C1 Assignment#page3.tif source=RLI-041C1 Assignment#page4.tif source=RLI-041C1 Assignment#page5.tif source=RLI-041C1 Assignment#page6.tif source=RLI-041C1 Assignment#page7.tif source=RLI-041C1 Assignment#page8.tif source=RLI-041C1 Assignment#page9.tif

505586872 07/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5633671

Execution Date 03/14/2019 04/02/2019 02/02/2019	
03/14/2019 04/02/2019	
03/14/2019 04/02/2019	
04/02/2019	
02/02/2019	
l, it will be sent Iail.	
tbos@goodwinlaw.com, tayube@goodwinlaw.com DWIN PROCTER LLP	
IORTHERN AVENUE	
/Suhrid Wadekar/	
07/24/2019	
V	

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Muthu Manikandan Baskaran; Benoit J. Meister, and Benoit Pradetle (hereinafter referred to an Assigners), residing at 40 Russell Avenue. Apt. 203, Old Tappan, New Jersey 67675; 270 West (19th Street, Apt. 4E, New York, New York 16026; and 225 Lith Street, Apt. E5, Brooklyn, New York 11215, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATIC DATA MANAGEMENT FOR AN ASYNCHRONOUS TASK-BASED RUNTIME, and forth in a Patent application for Lenars Patent of the United States, already filed on November 24, 2017 as U.S. Application No. US#21932; and

Reservoir Labs, Inc.

Connection to Assignme Name -Made By

Mutha Manikandun Baskaran: 2020/25-8/11/22

Benoit J. Mender: SNI 11111

80000 RAL 9/2/21 WHEREAS, Reservationable, a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 632 Broadway. Suite 803, New York, New York 10012 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interent in and to and inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thenson.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and aufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assigners have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do aell, assign, transfer and art over, anto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assignt, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign councies which may be granted therefore and theretor, and relatives, reexaminations and extensions of sold Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for us own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and analys, to the full end of the term or writes for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the

Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 058860 FRAME: 0025

same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, and this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and delense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall adviser that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignce, as Assignce of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

Page 2 of 6

with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 051414

ana a second as a state and the state of the second second second second second second second second second se

.

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignce at the time the invention was made.

Page 3 of 6

PATENT REEL: 058860 FRAME: 0027

		(M	
		Mulhu Manikan	osn Baskeran
)ate:			
United States of Amo	rica)		
State of	Wers York)ss:		
County of	New Jork)		
On this 14 th	day of March.	Qoiq	_, before me
personally came	Muthu Manikandan Baskaran	, to me known to	be the individual
lescribed in and who	executed the foregoing instrument	, and acknowledge	ad execution
of the same.		$-\pi \kappa$	
)
	Notar	y Pulpfic	
	1997 - 1997 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997		
		ALEXANIXI	IF UU
		Rotary Persite Stat NO OU (633	8330C ¥
		Qudified in News 1 My Commission Expu	we county a standard and a standard
		The Alexander and Changes and Changes and Changes	

Page 4 of 6

🛥 ang na katina sa mang na kating na

......

PATENT REEL: 058860 FRAME: 0028

		ß	7.
		Benoit .	J. Meister
Date: 4/2	2019		
United States of Ame	rica)		
State of	Now York)	\$8.1	
County of	1 Jas York)		
On this $\mathcal{Z}^{r^{\mathcal{C}}}$	day of ADri	, 299	, before me
personally came	Benoit J. Meister	, to me known	sope the individual
	executed the foregoing in	strument, and acknowled	ged execution
of the same.			$\langle \cdot \rangle$
		S I	1
		Notary Public	
			1
		ALEXANDA	8600
		N-Hary Public St. NO 01135.	(3830)
		Ocontificati in News By Commission Exp	York County 🔰 🖇
		Lange and the second	an a

Page 5 of 6

Benoit Pradelle

Date:	02/02/2019	****
United States of	America)
State of	VIRGINIA) ss.:
County of	Richmond City_)	

On this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>February</u>, <u>2019</u>, before me personally came <u>Benoit Pradelle</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. July Z <u>X</u>



Notary Public

Notarized online using audio-video communication

Page 6 of 6

This application had an assignment recorded on July 24, 2019 under reel 049844 and frames 0221 through 0228.

That assignment included a typographical error. The correct assignment should have been assigned to Reservoir Labs, Inc. and the original assignment omitted ", Inc."

I state under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

9 12/21 Executed on (Signature of Richard Lethin, President)

ACTIVE/111531472.1

Tallas

PATENT REEL: 058860 FRAME: 0031

RECORDED: 10/12/2021